2nd Meeting of the Network for capacity development in nutrition in Central and Eastern Europe (NCDNCEE)- List of lecturers and participants
16-17th November 2006,FAO Sub-regional Office, Budapest, Hungary
	Lecturers 


	
	Country/Int.

UN org.
	Name  
	Institution/address
	e-mail/phone /fax

	1
	FAO SEUR/ Hungary
	Ms Maria Kadlecikova

FAO Sub regional Representative
	FAO Sub-Regional office for Central and Eastern Europe , 1068 Budapest ,Benczur u. 34


	maria.kadlecikova@fao.org


	2
	United Nation University/  Food and Nutrition Program / 

The Netherlands
	Fre Pepping  PhD

Managing Director, 

Regional coordinator UNU Food and Nutrition Program  
	The Graduate School VLAG

Wageningen University 

P.O.Box 8129  

6700 EV Wageningen 

www.wau.nl/vlag
The Netherlands
	fre.pepping@wur.nl

	3
	World Health Organization
Switzerland
	Bloessner, Monika Barbara
	World Health Organization 
Department of Nutrition for Health and Development 
Avenue Appia 20 
CH - 1211 Geneva 27 


	bloessnerm@who.int
tel. +41 22 791 3410 
fax. +41 22 791 4156 



	4
	Norway
	Arne Oshaug 

Professor PhD Nutrition

Research Director  
	Akershus University College

Centre for Research on Health, Society and Environment 

POB 423, 2001 Lillestrom

Norway
	Arne.Oshaug@hiak.no

	5
	Network CDN  in CEE Coordinator/
Serbia

	Mirjana Pavlovic MD.PhD, RPHNutr

Associate Research Professor 

FAO Consultant


	Institute for Medical Research 

Department  for Nutrition and Metabolism

University of Belgrade 

Suboticeva 4 POB 102 Belgrade 11000
	mirjana.pavlovicmd@gmail.com
mirjana.pavlovic@fao.org 

mobile:+381 63 502 465

home:+381 24 548 398



	6
	FAO SEUR/ Hungary
	Michal Demes

Information management Specialist
	FAO Sub-Regional office for Central and Eastern Europe , 1068 Budapest ,Benczur u. 34


	michal.demes@fao.org
461-2026

	Participants

	1
	Albania
	Dr Adrian Berisha,

Senior lecturer


	Tirana Univ. of Agriculture, Agrofood dept.,

Now temporarily; Charlton Av. East, Toronto, Canada
	adi_berisha@yahoo.com


	2
	Bosnia and Herzegovina


	Dr Aida Vilic Svraka 
	Institute of Public Health of Federation of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina, Titova 9,

 71000 Sarajevo


	aidavilicsvraka@yahoo.com
+387 33 260 640

+387 33 220 548

ahadziomeragic@hotmail.com

	3
	Republic of Srpska

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
	Dr Dusanka Danojevic 
	National

Public Health Institute of Republic of  Srpska
	duschkad@yahoo.com


	4
	Bulgaria
	 Vesselka Duleva MD.PhD

Assistant Professor in Nutrition
	National Center of Public Health Protection

Department  of Nutrition

15. Acad. Ivan Geschov Str.

1431 Sofia
	v.duleva@ncphp.government.bg 

	5
	Czech Republic
	Professor Hana Hrstkova
Head of dept.
	Masaryk University
1st Pediatrics Clinic
School of Medicine Cernopolni 9
61300 Brno
Czech Republic
	hrstkova@med.muni.cz
Mobile:  +420 723288023

	6
	Hungary
	Lajos Biro, MD

Head of Dept. of Physiology of Nutrition
	National Institute of Food Safety and Nutrition
H-1097 Budapest,  Gyáli út 3/A
Hungary
	birol@oeti.antsz.hu 

birol@nutricomp.hu

	7
	Hungary
	Dr. Szabolcs PÉTER 


	National Institute of Food Safety and Nutrition
H-1097 Budapest,  Gyáli út 3/A
Hungary
	petersz@oeti.antsz.hu 

+36 1 476 1100 ext 4179

	8
	Hungary
	Krisztina Árvay
 
	National Institute of Food Safety and Nutrition
H-1097 Budapest,  Gyáli út 3/A
Hungary
	 arvayk@oeti.antsz.hu  

 +36 1 476 6461

	9
	Macedonia
	Zlatka 

Dimitrovska

MD
	Republic Institute for Health Protection
50 Divizija 6
1000 Skopje
	zdimitrovska@yahoo.com
Tel: +389 2 3147053
Fax:+389 2 3223354

	10
	The Netherlands
	Ms. Vesna Prsic, MSc 
Programme Coordinator

	VLAG Graduate School / Wageningen University, 

P.O. Box 8129, 6700 EV Wageningen
http://www.vlaggraduateschool.nl 
	vesna.prsic@wur.nl
Tel. +31 (0) 317.485135
Fax. +31 (0) 317.483342


	11
	Romania
	Camelia Parvan MD. Head of dept.  Senior Researcher
	Institute of Public Health 

Dept of Food Hygiene and nutrition

1-3, Dr. Leonte street , 7625 Bucharest
	cparvan@ispb.ro   

+ 40 21 3183620

or mobile 

+40 744 88 13 63 



	12
	Slovak Republic
	Katarina Kromerova,


	Public health Authority Slovak rep.

Dept. of Nutrition Hygiene

Tranavska 52, 82645 Bratislava
	+.421.2.49284327
kromerova@uvzsr.sk


	Technical support from FAOSEUR Office

	1
	Hungary
	Gabor Csorba 

Administrative clerk
	FAO Sub-Regional office for Central and Eastern Europe , 1068 Budapest ,Benczur u. 34


	gabor.csorba@fao.org


	2
	Hungary
	Thomas Mezei 

Administrative assistant
	FAO Sub-Regional office for Central and Eastern Europe , 1068 Budapest ,Benczur u. 34


	thomas.mezei@fao.org


	3
	Hungary
	Ildiko Pocza

Information resources clerk
	FAO Sub-Regional office for Central and Eastern Europe , 1068 Budapest ,Benczur u. 34


	Ildiko.pocza@fao.org



CEE Countries: Albania, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria*, Croatia, Czech Republic, Estonia, Georgia, Hungary, Latvia*, Lithuania*, Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Moldova, Monte Negro, Poland*, Romania, Russian Federation, Serbia* , Slovakia,* Slovenia, Ukraine

Notes:*EuroFIR countries
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